TAMIYA

AMPRWADIHF Y FRFERCHMETET I EABODET,
PAR I S Y Specifications are subject to change without notice.
YrTechnische Daten kénnen im Zuge ohne Ankiindigung verandert werden,

* Caractéristiques pouvant &tre modifiées sans information préalable.
WA/C—VIZZBE T A IRBAI~T, UETLOBDER A
PARTS x2 ¥ Kit includes two “A” sprues - one whole A sprue and one more sprue that contains parts A1-7 and A14,
51002 % Der Bausalz beinhaltet zwei “A”-Spritzlinge - einen vollstindigen A-Spritzling und einen weiteren, der
die Telle A1-7 und A14 enthélt.
% La boite contient 2 grappes “A™ une compléte et une ne contenant que les piéces A1 A A7 et A14.

(_ﬂaa

{Lo

N

[O=61
P9
©
M

Z
&

I

[
]

4

TERBZ

Not used.

Nicht verwenden.
Non utilisées.

[cocoococccco00000000

@
CCCGC-

BN

@ g — T ernaseananas X1

Chassis
Chassis

21 58318 RCC TT-01 CLK-DTM Viodafone {1050295)



PARTS

ABRREBELVLUEDICA>TUET, FRELTESTLHEE L,
¥ Extra screws and nuts are included. Use them as spares.
¥ Ersatzschrauben und -muttern liegen bei,

PARTS x1
9005705

@

HDes vis et des écrous supplémentaires sent inclus. Les utiliser comme piéces de rechange.

=

( [ p—y
PN

E—HF —rrreres X1

Motor 7435035

Moteur

T rrrreeatanennan xq AF =@ eeerreees x1 Ao X4
Body 1825252 Sticker 9804169 Tire 50454
Karosserie Aufkleber Reifen
Carrosserie Autocollant Preu
7‘/7_'1'/.“]'7’ ''''' x1 ZF P —B)errrrenrs x1 LA I I T— e X
Antenna pipe 6095003 Sticker 9804169 Urethane bumper 51007
Ant_ennP;nrohr Aufkleber Urethan-StoBfanger
Gaine d’antenne Autocollant Pare-chocs en mousse
RA—=I v 7 MRS 9005713
Shaft bag .
Achsen-Beutel SB1 x1 F—f:fp;;; :h:ﬂ7 k
Sachet d'arbres Antriebswelile
Arbre de transmission
- |
o 1] | ] T
SB2 Ur7Aaxsysarhk SB3 7orvk7FRKRIVa vk SB4 x4
x1 Rear propeller joint x1 Front propeller joint o .
Hinteres Antriebs-Gelenk Vonderes Antriebs-Gelenk FURYZAY 310+
Accouplement d'arbre de transmission aniére Accouplement d’arbre de transmission avant Gearbox joint
Getriebegehduse-Gelenk
Accouplement de pont
51006
™
X —
Drive shaft 4  Radachse
Achswelle Axe de roue
Arbre d’entrainement
51006
FVHEE 51000
Gear bag
Zahnréider-Beutel
Sachet de pignonerie
(]
GB1 ~<NLEZAwFY : @
=2 Bevel pinion gear o fi: —J
Kegekritzel ﬂ%
Pignon conique 4 'ﬂ\%f
Bres ' = '\\\\/ /4
GB3 F7%+v U7 /l/m m\\\\\\ 3
x2 Differential gear case SIS
Differentialgehause
GB2 RiR—FPRbysi— Carter de diférontie U GB5  EITR/SS—%+
x1 Spur gear stopper GB4 Uxuxy 61TS
Stimrad-Mitnehmer x2  Ring gear *1 81z Stmradgetriebe
Cale de pignon intermédiaire Tellerrad Pi irmradgetret
Couronne ignen intermeédiaire 61 dents

58318 RCC TT-01 CLK-DTM Vedafone (1050295)



TAMIYA

K7 Y THE
Bearing bag
Lager-Beutel
Sachet de Paliers

@)
@

RB1
x12
0555015

180T SRFPULY
Plastic bearing
Plastik-Lager
Palier en plastique

RB2 1280X% )

x4 Metal bearing
Metall-Lager
Palier en métal

AO-O

9415977

3X12mmy w2 TR

'Is'ipping screw
M x hneidschraube
980'2;29 4 Vis taraudeuse

§

2X 8% v TR

Tapping screw
Schneidschraube
5"(45;7\36 x3 Vis taraudeuse
VI . i

MA11 x1

51008
[aSaV 570 v i N
Star shaft
Stern-Achse
Support de satellite

MA7 x2 3X32mRoYa1—E> MA12 x2
3X10my v VT ER 9805756 e i en 51008
Tapping screw Cheville a vis ALFA (X)
MA2 x7 Schneidschraube Large bevel gear MA14 E£—%—7L—h
50577 Vis taraudeuse Kegelrad groB x1 Motor plate
m::ﬂ Grand pignon cenique 2305125  Motor-Platte
Plaquette-moteur
3x10mmlll % v &£ 7 £ X MAS xz 3X22m2ZYa—w
Tapping screw 9805755 Screw pin @
Schneidschraube Schraubzapfen
MA3 xg Vis taraudeuse Cheville & vis
50578 MA13 x3
51008 |
ARILFEY (1)
3% BumALE R — 2X10mme v 7 k Small bevel gear AL YT eee x1
Screw MA9 Shaft Kegelrad klein Hex wrench 50038
MA4 x Schraube Achse Petit pignon conique Imbusschlissel
Pheaadiak Vis oo Axe Clé Allen
f- 27y EERTTE X1
MA10 19T =A%y Grease 87025
m MAS 3mn-f R X1 19T Pinion gear Fett
x1 Grub screw 50355 192 Motoritzel Graisse
50576 Madenschraube Pignon moteur 19 dents
Vis pointeau
9415978
B ®~® ‘ MAT1 x1
(s 28T YT T LR MB3 mZvE v 51008
Tapping screw x2 . . RN T
MAG x3 Schneidschraube 50586 Eellz;ngchelbe Star shaft
50573 Vis taraudeuse ondelle Stern-Achse
Ix12m¥ v EIER Support de satellite
Tapping screw
MAT x2 e
9805629 MB4 x4 MA12 x2
9805699 51008
(e omzzeezea M. TESCE, s AR S
; il spri e bevel gear
Tapping screw 9805573 PaBschraube Soil spring Kegelrad groB
Schneidschraube h ; Spiratfeder d gl i
5|‘\’é| 5/;\72 x11 Vis taraudeuse Vis décolietée Ressort hélicoidal Grand pignon conique
MA13 x3
3%10mll % » P2 S LR 3X 14mERfT R % 51008
Tapping screw Step screw ~AILFEY (1Y)
MA3 Schneidschraube MB2 x12 PaBschraube Small bevel gear
x4 Vis taraudeuse Vis décolletée Kegeirad klein
50578 50562 Petit pignon conique
9415979
@ - @ . FAODIC R X2
[l I T I TJTTD Nylonband 50595
Nylonband
Collier nyton
N 3% 14mmEsd & X C—) MA9  2x10mv 7 h —
3x1 Omm_?ap;fgz TER m Step screw x4 Shaft
ing screw PaBschraube 50594 Achse
MA2 x3 Schneidschraube MB2 x4 Vis décolletée Axe
50577 Vis taraudeuse 50582
[Dmm 3X10mILY v ¥ T ER MB3  3m@~sr— é‘n’;;ﬁ\'f;?niﬂ; )
Tapping screw x2 . . - .
i Beilagscheibe M x Federstift (kiein} ]
MA3xs  Vommsiee R Hondele o " Epinge motaaue ot
50578
"y 2 —_ AFv 7 (R)
2.6X10m¥ v P2 T ER ’)‘(ﬂ2C3 > Snap pin (large)
Tapping screw " ! Federstift {groB)
MC1 x1 Schneidschraube 9805758 sz'r‘;%?éhe'be MC6 Epingle métallique
50575 Vis taraudeuse X2 (grande)
50197
A7 ZPQv oty b —
Ghmmmmm 2x10mm§1,ci: Flange lock mut FET—F = enee x1 FFL Y Feeerennn X
MC2 x2 Schraube Sicherungsmtter Doppelisebetara " Stockaonissel 0%
: Ec Istop a fl eckschiusse
9805666 vis rou nylstop & flasque Adhésif double face Clé atube
9400074

D&-&

MD1  3mOvy > (R)

X4 O-ring (black)
9805240 O-Ring {schwarz)
Joint torique {noir)

50197

=

MC5 xg RFv7E> (N

Snap pin (small)

ederstift (klgin)

Epingle métallique (petite)

23

58318 RCC TT-01 CLK-DTM Viodafone (1050295}




AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE SERVICE APRES-VENTE

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen Sie LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem 6rtli- Afin de vous permetire de vous procurer des piéces de re-

parts required can be correctly identified and supplied. chen Fachhéndler. Bezuglich der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung change Tamiya, amenez cette liste 4 votre point de vente Ta-

Please note that specifications, availability and price are der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen vorbehalten. miya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez noter

subject to change without notice. que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE 0555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (RB1 x10} 50586 3mm Washer (MB3 x15)
1825252  Body 9415977  Metal Parts Bag A 9805699 *1 Cail Spring (MB4 x2)
51001 TT-01 Chassis 9415978  Metal Parts Bag B 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MC1 x5)
51002 TT-01 A Parts (Upright) 9415979  Metal Parts Bag C 9805868  2x10mm Screw (MC2 x10)
{One whote A sprue and one more A1-7, A14 hali-sprue for one canj 9400074  Metal Parts Bag D 9805758  2mm Washer (MC3 x5)
51003 TT-01 B Parts (Suspension Arm) (B1-B16, 2 pcs.) 9805629  3x12mm Tapping Screw (MA1 x4) 9805557  4mm Flange Lock Nut (MC4 x4)
9005719 D Parts (D1-D7) 50677 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x10) 50197 Snap Pin Set (MC5 x5, MC6 x10)
9005705  H Parts (H1-H3) 50578 3x10mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MA3 x10) 9805240  3mm O-ring (MD1 x7...etc.)
51005 TT-01 P Parts (Servo Horn) (P1-P7) 9805636  3x6mm Screw (MA4 x2) 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
51007 Urethane Bumper M (TT-01, TGS} 50576 3mm Grub Screw (MAS5 x10) 50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
0445605 *1 Whesels (2 pcs.) 50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MA5S x4) 87625 Ceramic Grease
50454 ™1 Racing Siick Tires (2 pes.) 50573 2x8rmm Tapping Screw (MAG x10) 7435035 Motor
9005713  Wheel Shaft Bag 9805756  3x32mm Screw Pin (MA7 x4) 6095003  Antenna Pipe (30cm)
Propeller Shaft (SB1) x1  Rear Propeller Joint (SB2) x1 9805756  3x22mm Screw Pin (MAS x4) 9804169  Sticker {a & b)
Front Propeller Joint (SB3)x1  Gear Box Joint {SB4) x4 50594 2x10mm Shaft (MA9 x10) 9400084 ESC Bag
Drive Shaft (SBS) x4  Wheel Axie (SB6) x4 50355 *2 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set (MA10...etc.) Instructions x1  ESC (TEU-101BK) x1
51006 *1 TT1-01 Drive Shaft Set (SB4-SB6, 2 pcs. each) 51008 *1 Bevel Gear Set (TT-01, TGS)
51004 TT-01 G Parts (Gearn) (MA11 x1, MA12 x2, MA13 x3) 1050295  Instructions
Bevel Pinion Gear (GB1})x2 Spur Gear Stopper (GB2) x1 4305125  Motor Plate (MA14)
Diff. Gear Case (GB3) x2 Ring Gear (GB4) x2 9805573  3x18mm Step Screw (MB1 x2} "1 Requires 2 sets for one car.
61T Spur Gear (GB5)  x1 50582 3x14mm Step Screw (MB2 x5) 2 Only 19T and 22T can be used.
TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES
Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for improved Fir bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA Er- Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et optionelles pour
performance at the track. Visit your local Tamiya dealer for satzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren ortlichen améliorer les performances sur la piste. Rendez-vous chez
assistance. Please note that specifications, availability and Fachhandler, er wird lhnen helfen. Beziglich der Angaben, votre détaillant habituel pour tous renseignements. Veuillez
price are subject to change without notice. der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderun- noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilités et prix peuvent
gen vorbehalten. changer sans avis préalable.
ITEM No. 53294  Reinforced Slicks Type-B (2 pcs.) 53619  C.V.A. Mini Shock Unit Cylinder (4 pcs.)
50356 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set 53285  Tire Inner Foam (4 pcs.) 53620  TT-01 Aluminum Propeller Shaft
50357 *2 22T, 23T AV Pinion Gear Set 53335 Reinforced One-Piece Spoke Wheels (2 pcs.) 53662 TT-01 Turnbuckle Tie-Rod Set
50419 Racing Radial Tires (2 pcs.) 53336 Reinforced One-Piece Mesh Wheels (2 pcs.) 53663  TT-01 Ball Diff. Set
50810 Racing Semi-Slick Tires (2 pcs.) 53338 RC Tire Cementing Helper 53664  TT-01 Aluminum Motor Heat Sink
53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.) 53339  CA Cement (for Rubber Tires) 53665  TT-01 Spur Gear Set (55T/58T)
53029 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pes.) 53417 Rubhber Tire Application Primer 53666 TT-01 Metal Motor Mount
53066 1280 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (3 pcs.) 53439  Anti-Wear Grease 53670  TT-01 Aluminum Racing Steering Set
53068  AS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor 53448  4mm Hard Lock-Nut & Spacer Set 53671 TT-01 Front One-Way Unit
53113 Racing Radial/Slick Inner Sponge Set (4 pcs.) 53476 Super Stock Motor Type-R 53672 TT-01 Carbon Upper Frame
53155 Low Friction Aluminum Damper Set (2 pcs.) 53477 Super Stock Motor Type-T 53673 Toe-In Rear Upright (TT-01, TGS)
53156 Hard Inner Sponge Set {4 pcs.) 53497 TT-01 Ball Bearing Set 53674 Adjustable Upper Arm Set (TT-01, TGS)
53163 On-Road Tuned Spring Set 53569 Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub {6mm Thick) 53682 Aluminum Bumper Stopper (TT-01, TGS)
53293  Reinforced Slicks Type-A (2 pcs.) 53571 TRF Damper Set {Fluorine Coated, 4 pcs.) 53683  Urethane Bumper M/Blue (TT-01, TGS)
*ARARICE COH— K HERETT, AT yH—(a,b) -reeerereieee 1,040 9804169 571 TRFY > /t—4FEy h(7vYI—b) -5800M- K8
5 s 3 B BEHAR: ce e renrrenireniienieen e 600 1050295 583 3x6mF 4y LARBKY vAw KER(524) 400+ Y0
BRMRESEZHUBBLOKE, P, HE o g o e pER 618 CVAF U/t =E=5 0 Y& a%t b -1,800M 2403
&S, BEESECOH—FITRALTIREY, T ORI L ERPEROD L HDORCANRFII—Y NIRRT 620 TT-01
o 5 " PIETONRT P T e 5009 -140M
ENTWVWEY, K< OBREFH. shi3Xddhy 662 TT-014—> /%y kot
T—H P2 CHBELNRS C I, R K =Ry I g0y Kty k4501 120/
- EE 663 R—NF 7t v b (TT-01-TGS) - ---2,600/3-240M
S seseseresssaaseianees v« 700300 SPA0N 664 TTOIFPILZE—¥—Ek—hI27--750M-140
T "oda' AIR—Y (1&7) - 700M -380M SP.1002 665 TI-O1R/S—¥ ¥t v - (55T/58T) +-600F9-120M
- &ﬂm ofe BIE— W X 2eerruraries +es+e+-900F3-350F SP.1003 666 TI01X S IbE—t D o foeen e 600F3-120/
des PIK—teeaeecrasnarcanseaess 3001200 SP.1005 670 TTOIPILIL—¥FATFFEw 2800/ 140
A A LA 250F3-140M SP.1007 671 Tr-0170»b2»oz421= vy h-3,800/3-240M
1710 BWRCAWDL —¥ 2/ I N — HAPGES v e er e re o450/ 140 SP.1004 672 TRO1A—H> 7w /8—7 L—Lx-+1,200/ 120/
CLK-DTM FAF K2 reccoricrrene e 50073-240M1 SP.454 673 h—AUtT 7y 75 b {TH01-TGS) -B00F3 - 14073
F—I\ =5 T4 +FLUF. RBBLVF. S T2Ux4-200/0-120 SP.38 874 FYPASTAPyR—F—Lty b (TH01-TGS) -900F3 - 1403
AMG-ULEFZ BT 7 — S e e seee s s e+ < 300120 SPITY 682 FILE /N HK—Z by X~ (TT-01-TGS) 600/« 90M
AFwTERXI0, JuxGeere 200/~ 90/@ SP.197 683 L& i—MTIL— (TT-01-TGS) -300F3 140/
191‘5’:#‘/4{-\7 ......... --..-350H.120H SP.355
2x8mm9jlf/?lflxm-----wtlﬁ' 80 SP.573 CGERHCD W) ERAERSATVDIBRE. 2
2.6>x10mm% v S E X x5-+-+100f3- 80 SP.575 Py . MEEELL S ~ 5
BREELLLED, TOUEAE, FOAFYN— pREBR A EAD XAQe e erreraeenenns 200/ 80F3 SP.576 HAEBETT o B SEXOERS. BY
TN RST—H—E RARRETIHER L 3x10mm% v > & 2 x10----100M- 80F3 SP.577 BLEE (1@ 2 THERTT, MRS
FERFET, YHARYI—H—E R | 3x10mM#% v ¥R x10- 100/ 80/ SP.578 5.000MZH#Z 38E. BREY-—LEAEBDEIT,
HECIXIDIBEE. CON—FDR BX1AMMEEfF L R X Hemreanrenss 100/M- 80/ SP.582

(FEIVHA—FK) FEIVPH—FEHAZNET LEER

EHREOTHIAMBEREREIC 3mm7 y L —~ X 1Greeee +++100M- 80 SP.586

11 £ — e
& TS (100HB T R9FE) 2x10MAF ¥ L AT+ 7 k x10-150F 80/ SP.584 2;‘?2?&25,??:;?{'““;‘ PAIR =YL
I BBLAIRTEE WL, R, O FARI RO 1504+ 803 SP.595 me = °
BRIV H— R CHERSLIME | EPRy FAY A b KSATZvTh, (BEFTOCAXECHAWCLIETS, )
W HEE, & = MA =PI RSy B2 nreees 500F9-200F3 SP.1006 R—wRSCMA, RBIZFHN (315M0) £RAL
(HBHLEDEES) 1@ 054-283-0003 %’;’ﬁ*"j‘;ﬁ}ﬁj‘_f’jfw"7m igggqig; S”é;ggg R, RERBTRETOOEX LRI T,
% 03-3899-3765 (M@ EBEE) M v T DIEHDATL 32—V Ri> T, E6K For Japanese use only! ITEM 58318
E3FM-FH 8:00~20:00- 1. H.%H 8:00~17:00 WL v icdEFD S EETEETTY . _ .
(BEGEDHAR) BERHOLARIEDEEMC " PR DDDDDDD
COH—-KESBLITEMES, 57—/, BRE. §§,;N°ém ATE— Ao 3503 ffoﬁ -
BRE. BRESHTRARZ L, RAAEFM s ATE=Apperereeeeees :
CHMEESLHBWE VLS, DESS 00810 37 QTS A H e 50F 208
9-1118. MAER HERRTEmAL LI, 8 11505 /X—&—JL~<F U >4 (4f) +1,200F3 - 120/
KT f seeenrnsatssatnrnsnnas 1825252 11 3XBMMF T 2 R (102) o+ vevsee 550/« 120/
D/t—y 9005718 16 3x12mF& % v E2 TR (10%) -600F - 1208
H/T—/ s tesrsearucarenssasevenes 570/ 9005705 18 3x10mFH VIY v &7 E 2 (10%) -600F 120/
A — Il 7 B RS rr v e ces oo -B50M 9005713 24 4mFIAI75>¥0v s+ vk (10E) 650/ 1208
FRA — L (27) <= e ee e e e 650F3 0445605 29 11505 /X— 3 — LT U 2 (2fE) ~700F - 120F3
MS0FS~RFPUY (106@) --------- +270M 0555015 56 ErFATRAINT(AE) seeerrens 400/ - 120M
ZHEEA e easrinieisiersiieniieniae s GB0M 9415977 86 12805 /N—— L7 U (3M8) +1,2005 120/
B P <1209 4305125 68 AR—VFa—F—H—rreennen 1,500 - 2409
AX32mMA L Y a— K (4K) reoee 1803 9805756 95  IX10MF YL Y v E 2T X (104) 600+ 120F
3%22MMA S 11— (425) ++-++--180F 9805755 1589 4mFILE23I0Y5Fy k{7 N— 58) -500/- 90F me ( ) R
3x12m% v B2 FE R (4%) »+o+-+--170F] 9805629 160 4wFILI75VI0Y4Fy b (L K 5E) -500/ 90M @
IxBamALE R (22) -160F3 9805636 161 MmFLIT5YI0y 5%y M (d—ILK-5E) -500/- 90/
BHEEB s veovrerasarans -650F1 9415978 162 4mFLIT5LY0 95+ y MITy 558 500/ 90 K£
TA AT U2 (ZH) everrnenna 240/ 9805699 163 AVO—KHEHER T U Ty b -B00F - 140/
3% 180MER{F X R (22K) ++veveenere+150f0 9805573 203 77 A/—E-LKRY v 7547 54 FA2E) -1,200/3 - 2401
BEESCororrrnsrorrrnerensinnssiens e 480F 9415978 204 77 AI=E=LLKAYy 29451 7B(28] -1,300/- 240/
2% 10mL X (102&)----(--@-) ------- 220F3 9805868 205 FATAIF—TA—L(AK) renee 400F3- 140/
am7 S Y0OvSFy b (48) «+++180F] 9805557 335 1E—ZAM— 7 BLIRA — L (25) - 700P3 - 240F3 PR N
2mm’7/91’—(5@)"----"--“--'-ZOOFE! 9805758 336 IE—Z Xy 2 #IER-r —IL (2%) - 700F3- 240/ i (2 P07 CRME R B BODHH LT
-+-270 9400074 476 RAR—JX—R by ZTYPE-RE— % —-2,600M - 240/ IYA
9805240 477 A—IT—R b STYPE-TE—% —-2,600M - 270/
7435035 491 A—F—/30 O (5@) + o+ o+ +2,000/3 610/ HERXSH 234
7y-7+u—r7(30cm)-- ---------- 270F 6095003 497 TROIZILAF UL Ty beese1,500/- 120/ 0204 BEFEERS7 T422-8610

24 58318 RCC TT-01 CLK-DTM Vodafone (1050295)





